

WSI Minimum Wage Database

Bulgaria



Минимална Работна

valid from	Euro per month	Euro per hour	Lewa (BGN) per month	Lewa (BGN) per hour	as of 1.1.	Euro per month	Euro per hour
01.12.1990			0,20		1991		
01.02.1991			0,40		1992		
01.04.1991			0,50		1993		
01.05.1991			0,50		1994		
01.07.1991			0,60		1995		
01.07.1992			0,80		1996		
01.01.1993			0,90		1997		
01.03.1993			1,20		1998		
01.07.1993			1,30		1999		
01.10.1993			1,40		2000	34,26	0,20
01.01.1994			1,60		2001	40,39	0,24
01.07.1994			1,80		2002	51,13	0,30
01.10.1994			2,10		2003	56,24	0,33
01.04.1995			2,50		2004	61,36	0,36
01.07.1995			2,60		2005	76,69	0,46
01.10.1995			2,80		2006	81,81	0,49
01.04.1996			3,00		2007	92,03	0,55
01.07.1996			4,00		2008	112,49	0,66
01.10.1996			5,50		2009	122,71	0,73
01.02.1997			11,00		2010	122,71	0,73
01.03.1997			17,60		2011	122,71	0,73
01.04.1997			29,90		2012	138,05	0,82
01.05.1997			41,30		2013	158,50	0,95
01.10.1997			45,50		2014	173,84	1,04
01.01.1998			48,70		2015	184,07	1,12
01.04.1998			50,90		2016	214,75	1,28
01.09.1998			53,50		2017	235,20	1,42
01.01.1999			61,00		2018	260,76	1,57
01.07.1999	34,26	0,20	67,00	0,39	2019	286,33	1,72
01.02.2000	38,35	0,23	75,00	0,45	2020	311,89	1,87
01.10.2000	40,39	0,24	79,00	0,47	2021	332,34	2,00
01.04.2001	43,46	0,26	85,00	0,50	2022	332,34	2,00
01.10.2001	51,13	0,30	100,00	0,59	2023	398,81	2,41
01.01.2003	56,24	0,33	110,00	0,65	2024	477,04	2,85
01.01.2004	61,36	0,36	120,00	0,71	2025	550,67	3,32
01.01.2005	76,69	0,46	150,00	0,89			
01.01.2006	81,81	0,49	160,00	0,95			
01.01.2007	92,03	0,55	180,00	1,07			
01.01.2008	112,49	0,66	220,00	1,30			
01.01.2009	122,71	0,73	240,00	1,42			
01.09.2011	138,05	0,82	270,00	1,61			
01.05.2012	148,28	0,88	290,00	1,73			
01.01.2013	158,50	0,95	310,00	1,85			
01.01.2014	173,84	1,04	340,00	2,03			
01.01.2015	184,07	1,12	360,00	2,20			
01.07.2015	194,29	1,13	380,00	2,21			
01.01.2016	214,75	1,28	420,00	2,50			
01.01.2017	235,20	1,42	460,00	2,78			
01.01.2018	260,76	1,57	510,00	3,07			
01.01.2019	286,33	1,72	560,00	3,37			
01.01.2020	311,89	1,87	610,00	3,66			
01.01.2021	332,34	2,00	650,00	3,92			
01.04.2022	363,02	2,19	710,00	4,29			
01.01.2023	398,81	2,41	780,00	4,72			
01.01.2024	477,04	2,85	933,00	5,58			
01.01.2025	550,67	3,32	1077,00	6,49			

Source: Ministry of Finance

Link: <https://www.parliament.bg/en/news/ID/5889>